Data Sheet
Customer :
Product :  Wire Wound Chip Inductor (Ferrite) – SCI Series
Size :  0402/0603/0805/1008/1210/1812/2220
Issued Date : 01-Jan.-2026
Edition :   Ver. 1
Record of change
Date Ver. Description Page

H
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR (FERRITE)      SCI SERIES
3
Part No Inductance
(μH) Tolerance Q
typ.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR
(Ω) max.
Irms
(mA) max.
SCI0402FT018□□□ 0.018 ±5, ±10% 10 100 2600 0.055 1600
SCI0402FT020□□□ 0.020 ±5, ±10% 10 100 2600 0.050 1600
SCI0402FT022□□□ 0.022 ±10% 10 100 2500 0.072 1300
SCI0402FT033□□□ 0.033 ±5, ±10% 10 100 2300 0.060 1400
SCI0402FT036□□□ 0.036 ±5, ±10% 10 100 2300 0.092 1000
SCI0402FT039□□□ 0.039 ±5, ±10% 10 100 2200 0.150 830
SCI0402FT051□□□ 0.051 ±10% 10 100 1930 0.070 1100
SCI0402FT056□□□ 0.056 ±10% 10 100 1900 0.125 900
SCI0402FT072□□□ 0.072 ±5, ±10% 10 100 1650 0.100 900
SCI0402FT078□□□ 0.078 ±5, ±10% 10 100 1600 0.190 850
SCI0402FTR10□□□ 0.10 ±10% 9 100 1400 0.160 900
SCI0402FTR14□□□ 0.14 ±5, ±10% 11 50 1220 0.260 540
SCI0402FTR18□□□ 0.18 ±10% 11 50 1150 0.330 560
SCI0402FTR20□□□ 0.20 ±5, ±10% 11 50 1000 0.440 400
SCI0402FTR22□□□ 0.22 ±5, ±10% 11 50 1150 0.530 380
SCI0402FTR25□□□ 0.25 ±5, ±10% 11 25 900 0.360 520
SCI0402FTR27□□□ 0.27 ±10% 11 25 860 0.550 360
SCI0402FTR30□□□ 0.30 ±5, ±10% 11 25 860 0.410 420
SCI0402FTR33□□□ 0.33 ±5, ±10% 11 7.9 820 0.680 350
SCI0402FTR36□□□ 0.36 ±5, ±10% 11 7.9 810 0.575 360
SCI0402FTR39□□□ 0.39 ±5, ±10% 11 7.9 760 0.890 300
SCI0402FTR42□□□ 0.42 ±5, ±10% 11 7.9 700 1.100 340
SCI0402FTR47□□□ 0.47 ±10% 11 7.9 650 0.730 310
SCI0402FTR56□□□ 0.56 ±5, ±10% 11 7.9 600 1.100 200
Size 0603 Wire Wound Chip Inductors (Ferrite / Open Type) / Standard Type  (□:Tolerance):
Part No Inductance
(μH) Tolerance Q
typ.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
IDC
(mA) max.
Color
Code
SCI0603FT1R0□□□ 1.0 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 390 0.32 860 Black
SCI0603FT1R5□□□ 1.5 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 160 0.40 720 Brown
SCI0603FT1R8□□□ 1.8 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 121 0.43 640 Red
SCI0603FT2R2□□□ 2.2 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 103 0.56 600 Orange
SCI0603FT2R7□□□ 2.7 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 72 0.62 540 Yellow
SCI0603FT3R3□□□ 3.3 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 66 0.70 500 Green
SCI0603FT3R9□□□ 3.9 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 61 0.83 460 Blue
SCI0603FT4R7□□□ 4.7 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 51 0.97 400 Violet
SCI0603FT5R6□□□ 5.6 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 47 1.10 380 Gray
SCI0603FT6R8□□□ 6.8 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 43 1.50 340 White
SCI0603FT8R2□□□ 8.2 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 40 1.68 300 Black
SCI0603FT100□□□ 10 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 36 1.85 280 Brown
SCI0603FT120□□□ 12 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 32 2.28 260 Red
SCI0603FT150□□□ 15 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 29 2.60 240 Orange
SCI0603FT180□□□ 18 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 28 2.90 220 Yellow
SCI0603FT220□□□ 22 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 24 3.61 200 Green
SCI0603FT270□□□ 27 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 20 5.20 140 Blue
SCI0603FT330□□□ 33 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 15 6.60 120 Violet
 SCI SERIES
▓Standard Electrical Specifications
Size 0402 Wire Wound Chip Inductors (Ferrite / Open Type) / Standard Type ( □:Tolerance):
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR (FERRITE)
4
Size 0805 Wire Wound Chip Inductors (Ferrite / Open Type) / Standard Type (□:Tolerance):
Part No Inductance
(μH) Tolerance Q
min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz) min.
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(mA) max.
Color
Code
SCI0805FTR10□□□ 0.11  ±10% 25 25 1200 0.05 2000 White
SCI0805FTR12□□□ 0.12 ±5, ±10% 25 25 1000 0.18 1500 Violet
SCI0805FTR15□□□ 0.15 ±5, ±10% 25 25 1000 0.18 1400 Gray
SCI0805FTR18□□□ 0.18 ±5, ±10% 30 25 1000 0.20 1400 Black
SCI0805FTR22□□□ 0.22 ±5, ±10% 30 25 830 0.25 1350 Brown
SCI0805FTR27□□□ 0.27 ±5, ±10% 30 25 800 0.38 1300 Red
SCI0805FTR33□□□ 0.33 ±5, ±10% 30 25 750 0.35 1200 Orange
SCI0805FTR39□□□ 0.39 ±5, ±10% 30 25 700 0.35 1160 Yellow
SCI0805FTR47□□□ 0.47 ±5, ±10% 30 25 690 0.40 1100 Green
SCI0805FTR56□□□ 0.56 ±5, ±10% 30 25 640 0.40 1040 Blue
SCI0805FTR62□□□ 0.62 ±5, ±10% 30 25 640 0.45 980 Brown
SCI0805FTR68□□□ 0.68 ±5, ±10% 30 25 510 0.50 900 Violet
SCI0805FTR82□□□ 0.82 ±5, ±10% 30 25 500 0.50 900 Gray
SCI0805FTR91□□□ 0.91 ±5, ±10% 30 25 500 0.55 900 Yellow
SCI0805FT1R0□□□ 1.0 ±5, ±10% 20 7.9 470 0.50 840 White
SCI0805FT1R2□□□ 1.2 ±5, ±10% 20 7.9 400 0.75 800 Black
SCI0805FT1R5□□□ 1.5 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 400 1.00 720 Brown
SCI0805FT1R8□□□ 1.8 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 230 1.00 660 Red
SCI0805FT2R2□□□ 2.2 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 200 1.05 600 Orange
SCI0805FT2R7□□□ 2.7 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 130 1.18 500 Yellow
SCI0805FT3R3□□□ 3.3 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 160 1.26 480 Green
SCI0805FT3R9□□□ 3.9 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 130 1.75 440 Blue
SCI0805FT4R7□□□ 4.7 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 120 1.87 390 Violet
SCI0805FT5R6□□□ 5.6 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 90 2.00 340 Gray
SCI0805FT6R8□□□ 6.8 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 55 2.15 300 White
SCI0805FT8R2□□□ 8.2 ±5, ±10% 25 7.9 40 2.37 280 Black
SCI0805FT100□□□ 10 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 40 2.55 260 Brown
SCI0805FT120□□□ 12 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 37 2.80 220 Red
SCI0805FT100□□□ 15 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 30 3.80 200 Orange
SCI0805FT180□□□ 18 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 23 4.48 180 Yellow
SCI0805FT220□□□ 22 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 20 6.30 160 Green
SCI0805FT270□□□ 27 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 19 6.85 140 Blue
SCI0805FT330□□□ 33 ±5, ±10% 16 2.5 18 7.60 120 Violet
SCI0805FT390□□□ 39 ±5, ±10% 15 2.5 16 8.20 100 Gray
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR (FERRITE)      SCI SERIES
【NL Series】
Wire Wound Chip Inductor (Ferrite)